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BATH COUNTY 
Ralph Brown 
P. O. Box 622 
West Liberty, KY 41472 
(859) 948-5719 (c) 
bsmfg2000@yahoo.com 
 
BATH COUNTY 
Billy E. Webb 
4793 Firebrook Blvd. 
Lexington, KY 40513 
(606) 768-9465 (w) 
(859) 219-3400 (h) 
(859) 230-0780 (c)  
billy.webb@mrtc.com 
 
BATH COUNTY 
Rebecca S. Webb 
4793 Firebrook Blvd. 
Lexington, KY 40513 
(859) 219-3400 (h) 
(859) 576-2613 (c) 
rebecca.webb@insightbb.com 
 
BRACKEN COUNTY 
Eric R. Fegan   
P.O. Box 115       
Brooksville, KY  41004 
(606) 735-3176 (w) 
(859) 512-2969 (c) 
ericfegan33@yahoo.com 
  
 
 
 

BRACKEN COUNTY 
William (Craig) Miller 
5 Valley High Lane 
Augusta, KY 41002 
(606) 756-2151 (w) 
(859) 333-0462 (c) 
craigmiller01@windstream.net 
 
CARTER COUNTY 
Lynn R. Baker 
571 Linwood Drive 
Olive Hill, KY 41164 
(606) 286-6719 (h) 
(606) 315-6867 (c) 
lr.baker@live.com 
 
CARTER COUNTY 
Teresa L. Brown 
8438 W. US Hwy. 60 
Olive Hill, KY 41164 
(606) 286-6773 (h) 
(606) 831-6773 (c) 
teresab6773@gmail.com 
 
CARTER COUNTY 
Pati Porter 
17852 W. US Hwy. 60 
Olive Hill, KY  41164 
(606) 286-1097 (h) 
pati.porter@yahoo.com 
 
  
 
 
 



 
ELLIOTT COUNTY 
Gwenda Huff -Johnson 

P.O. Box 709 
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 
(606) 738-6400 (w) 
gadkins@uky.edu 
 
ELLIOTT COUNTY 
Kay Boggs   
Rt. 5, Box 920 
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 
(606) 738-5515 (w) 
(606) 738-6094 (h) 
(606) 422-1532 (c) 
lgorge@mrtc.com 
 
ELLIOTT COUNTY 
Barbara A. Howard 
HC 75 Box 75             
Sandy Hook, KY 41171 
(606) 738-9681 (h) 
(606) 356-4646 (c) 
bah_dogwood@hotmail.com 
 
ELLIOTT COUNTY 
Dail Howard 

720 Elmer Stone Road 
Olive Hill, KY 41164 
(606) 738-5226 (h) 
(606) 776-6742 (c) 
dhoward@moreheadstate.edu 
 
FLEMING COUNTY 
C. Michael (Mike) Jackson 
7078 Polecat Pike  
Maysville, KY 41056 
(606) 564-2707 (w) 
(606) 748-8333 (c) 
cjackson0135@kctcs.edu 

 
FLEMING COUNTY 
Scotty W. Mitchell 
270 Mt. Sterling Avenue 
Flemingsburg, KY  41041 
(606) 849-4065 (h) 
(606) 748-3934 (c) 
sadiemit@windstream.net 
 
FLEMING COUNTY 
Connie (Sue) Nickell 
132 W. Elm Street 
Flemingsburg, KY 41041 
(606) 845-7161 (h) 
(606) 748-1722 (c) 
suenickell@altiusbb.com 
 
GRANT COUNTY 
Dorothy G. Altman 
5095 Cordova Road 
Williamstown, KY  41097 
(859) 823-0551 (h) 
(859) 653-0952 (c) 
No e-mail available 
 
GRANT COUNTY 
James L. (Jim) Brown 
P.O. Box 269 
Dry Ridge, KY 41035 
(859) 428-1896 (h) 
(859) 393-1715 (c) 
flyboy1937@hotmail.com 
 
GREENUP COUNTY  
Donald L. (Don) Davis 
4947 State Route 2070 
South Shore, KY 41175 
(606) 473-7877 (h) 
(606) 465-4472 (c) 
dldavislor@earthlink.net 



GREENUP COUNTY 
Linda S. Hieneman 
3755 State Rt. 827 
Greenup, KY 41144 
(606) 836-0201 (w) 
(606) 473-4179 (h) 
linda.hieneman@uky.edu 
 
GREENUP COUNTY  
Kathy J. Junker 
110 Hillcrest Ct.  
Russell, KY  41169 
(606) 836-0201 (w) 
(606) 836-2546 (h) 
(606) 923-0144 (c) 
kjunker@uky.edu  
 
GREENUP COUNTY  
Rebecca R. Smith 
P.O. Box 1218 
South Shore, KY 41175 
(740) 357-1067 (c) 
rsmithconsulting@gmail.com 
 
HARRISON COUNTY  
Allyson K. Arthur 
12406 KY Hwy. 36 West 
Berry, KY 41003 
(859) 234-3521(w) 
(859) 588-3672 (c)  
allya@hughes.net 
 
HARRISON COUNTY    
Avi Bear 
842 U.S. Hwy. 62E 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
(859) 234-4393 (w) 
(859) 234-0385 (h) 
(859) 743-2189 (c) 
avibear@bellsouth.net 

HARRISON COUNTY 
Robert J. (Bob) Bedford 
611 Monroe Lane 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
(859) 234-1347 (h) 
(859) 234-7633 (c) 
611bbedford@gmail.com 
 
HARRISON COUNTY 
John C. Hodge 
218 4th Street  
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
(859) 234-6033 (h) 
jhodgejr@bellsouth.net 
 
HARRISON COUNTY 
David Kramer 
570 Moore’s Mill Rd. 
Cynthiana, KY 41031 
(859) 234-9832 (h) 
 remarkfarm@yahoo.com 
 

HARRISON COUNTY 
Larry N. Willis 
  
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
James K. (Jim) Cooksey 
346 Schoolhouse Rd. 
Louisa, KY 41230 
(606) 638-9191 (h) 
cscooksey@foothills.net 
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY 
Janet P. Pelfrey       
2256 Five Forks Road              
Louisa, KY  41230 
(606) 638-4248 (h) 
jppelfrey@yahoo.com 
 
 



LEWIS COUNTY 
Charolette (Charlie) Dixon 
P.O. Box 123 
Vanceburg, KY 41179 
(606) 796-6277 (h) 
(606) 541-5307 (c) 
No e-mail available 
 
LEWIS COUNTY 
Paula C. Franke 
2116 Happy Hollow 
Tollesboro, KY 41189 
(606) 798-2553 (h) 
gardenjunction@yahoo.com 
 
LEWIS COUNTY 
Jennifer Vaden 
2585 Buttermilk Pike       
Villa Hills, KY  41017 
(859) 750-3080 (c) 
jennifervaden@juno.com 
 
MASON COUNTY 
Jeremy D. Faulkner 
7714 Taylor Mill Road 
Maysville, KY 41056 
(606) 849-2170 (w) 
jfaulkner@ultralyx.com 
 
MASON COUNTY 
Melony Denham 
P. O. Box 424 
Maysville, KY 41056 
(606) 563-6291 (c) 
melony.denham@uky.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

MASON COUNTY 
Annette C. Walters 
6125 Nepton Road 
Ewing, KY 41039 
(606) 763-6640 (h) 
awalters01@windstream.net 
 
MENIFEE COUNTY 
Anthony R. Lawson 
340 Long Ridge Rd.  
Wellington, KY 40387 
(606) 768-2664 (h) 
(859) 274-6215 (c) 
lawsona@mrtc.com  
 
MORGAN COUNTY 
Sarah G. Fannin 
P.O. Box 35        
West Liberty, KY  41472 
(606) 743-3292 (w)  
(606) 743-3343 (h) 
sfannin@uky.edu 
 
MORGAN COUNTY 
Johnathan C. Gay 
151 University Drive  
West Liberty, KY 41472 
(606) 743-4005 (w) 
(859) 797-5759 (c) 
jgay@kyinnovation.com 
 
NICHOLAS COUNTY 
Kimberly L. Adams-Leger 
368 E. Main St. 
Carlisle, KY 40311 
(859) 289-2312 (w)  
(859) 289-5642 (h) 
kladams@uky.edu 
 
 



NICHOLAS COUNTY 
Robert V. Barker      
2075 Johnson Road     
Carlisle, KY  40311 
(859) 473-0552 (w) 
(859) 473-0552 (h) 
artcroft@msn.com     
      
NICHOLAS COUNTY 
Alexis H. (Alex) Kazunas 
425 East Chestnut St. 
Carlisle, KY 40311 
(859) 576-6614 (w) 
(859) 289-7340 (c) 
jkazunas@roadrunner.com 
 
NICHOLAS COUNTY 
Gayle E. Todd      
482 Miller Station Road 
Carlisle, KY  40311 
(859) 588-8308 (c) 
fixitgayle@roadrunner.com 
 
OWEN COUNTY 
Karen Blythe         
P. O. Box 83       
Perry Park, KY  40363 
(502) 484-3640 (h) 
(502) 548-0204 (c) 
kgblythe@gmail.com 
 
OWEN COUNTY 
Kim D. Strohmeier 
360 Strohmeier Rd. 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 484-5703 (w) 
(502) 223-7396 (h) 
(502) 750-2107 (c) 
kstrohme@uky.edu 

OWEN COUNTY 
Anthony A. (Tony) Watkins 
15 Old Sweet Owen Road 
Owenton, KY 40359 
(502) 514-1172 (w) 
watkins@monterey-baptist.org 
 
PENDLETON COUNTY 
Russ Conrad 
72 Julie Ann Ct.    
Falmouth, KY 41040 
(859) 654-3358 (w) 
(859) 654-8226 (h) 
(859) 462-1567 (c) 
hardwareruss@hotmail.com 
 
PENDLETON COUNTY  
Rebecca J. (Becky) Fogle 
[Deceased] 
 
PENDLETON COUNTY 
Keith Herron 
702 Coleman Street 
Falmouth, KY 41040 
 (859) 620-8505 (c) 
life_saver1965@insightbb.com 
 
ROWAN COUNTY 
Terri Alderman 
357 Hardwood Rd. 
Wallingford, KY 41093 
(606) 780-4342 (w) 
(606) 776-2888 (c) 
terrilcline@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

  



ROWAN COUNTY  
Gail S. Lincoln 
1375 Clearfork North 
Morehead, KY 40351 
(606) 776-0407 (c) 
glincoln@windstream.net 
 
ROWAN COUNTY  
Dennis N. Perry 
609 Viking Drive 
Morehead, KY  40351 
(606) 783-9342 (w) 
(606) 784-3610 (h) 
(606) 776-0800 (c) 
dennisn.perry@kctcs.edu 
 
WOLFE COUNTY 
Larry B. Brown 
2990 KY Hwy. 1010 
Hazel Green, KY 41332 
(606) 662-6563 (h) 
lbrown001@yahoo.com 
 
WOLFE COUNTY 
Toni Eddleman        
1785 Clifty School Road 
Campton, KY 41301 
(606) 725-4524 (h) 
tonitime@juno.com 
  
WOLFE COUNTY 
Larrey W. Riddle 
158 Lakeshore Drive 
Richmond, KY 40475 
(606) 205-5792 (c) 
larrey@email.com 
 
 
 

REGION AT LARGE  
Kristel S. Smith 
521 Lancaster Ave. 
Richmond, KY 40475 
(859) 622-8571 (w) 
(502) 695-8873 (h) 
kristel.smith@eku.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:lbrown001@yahoo.com


PROJECT TEAM 
 
  
DIRECTOR 
Ronald Hustedde 
University of Kentucky 
500 Garrigus Building 
Lexington, KY 40546-0215 
(859) 257-3186 (w) 
(859) 351-3991 (c)  
rhusted@email.uky.edu 
 
CO-DIRECTOR 
Larry D. Jones 
(859) 351-5418 (c) 
larry.jones@uky.edu 
 
COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPER FOR 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
Melony Denham 
P. O. Box 424 
Maysville, KY 41056 
(606) 563-6291 (c) 
melony.denham@uky.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


